
26 maxi
[1.02 maxi]

4.91 / 4.95
[.193 / .195]

1.2505 / 1.2475 dia
[.04923 / .04911]

3.4 / 3.3 dia
[.134 / .130]2.77 / 2.7 dia

[.109 / .106]
2.9 dia maxi

after crimping

[.114]

14.45
[0.57]

Protection cap

Materials and finishes:

   - Ferule: Zirconia (ZrO2)
   - Ferule holder: Copper alloy per SAE-C38500
     electrolytic nickel per SAE-AMS-QQN 290 - Class 2 - 40 to 80 µinches  
   - Body contact: Copper alloy per SAE-C38500 
     electrolytic nickel per SAE-AMS-QQN 290 - Class 2 - 40 to 80 µinches
   - Crimping sleeve: Copper alloy per SAE-C36000
     electrolytic nickel per SAE-AMS-QQN 290 - Class 2 - 80 to 120 µinches
   - Spring: Stainless steel per SAE-AMS5688
   - Protection cap : Silicone ( polydimethyl - siloxane )

SIZE 16 LuxCis MT contact for EPX, ARINC 600 or MIL C 38999 Connector

F 725 003 519F 725 003 519F 725 003 519F 725 003 519
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N°: EPF 0203-3
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MULTICONTACT CONNECTORSMULTICONTACT CONNECTORSMULTICONTACT CONNECTORSMULTICONTACT CONNECTORS
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MannevyMannevyMannevyMannevy

DIMENSIONS : mm (inch) -DIMENSIONS : mm (inch) -DIMENSIONS : mm (inch) -DIMENSIONS : mm (inch) -
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GENERAL

TYPE LuxCis MT contact
MT = mono key for tight cable stucture
Multimode zirconia 1.25mm ceramic ferrule
Use with EPX,  ARINC 600 or MIL C 38999 Connectors

FERRULE SIZE 128 µm

FIBER SIZE 62.5 / 125 µm multimode

COATING DIA. 900 µm Max.

CABLE SIZE & TYPE ∅ 1.8 mm simplex

OPTICAL Attenuation at 850 nm and 1310 nm.

 Attenuation contact mated with reference plug : IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Std

Max  0.32 dB
Mean  0.07 dB

Return Loss. Maximum loss variation : IEC 61300-3-6
Std

RL > 20dB

MECHANICAL Mechanical endurance 200 matings
Cable retention 20 N

ENVIRONMENTAL Fonctionnal temperature range -55°C to +125°C

CABLING Instruction   Refer to 503.08.560 assembly instruction manual

CHARACTERISTICS (Dependant on fiber or cable construction)


